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Sergio Solis, Planner | May 1, 2024
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Request
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addition in the LC R "
zoning district
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Location

« 1002 East Main Street
« NWC of Main Street
and Miller Street
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* Primarily residential uses

« May contain commercial
uses

* Infent to develop a mixed-
use, pedestrian friendly,
urban environment within
walking distance of light
rail stations
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Zoning

* Limited Commercial
(LC)

* Full-service restaurants
are permifted in the LC
district
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Looking north from Main Street Looking northwest from Miller Street
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2
« Existing 3,708 square foof e
structure to remain
« Proposed 1,311 square
foot addition on the south
elevation (adjacent to
Main St.) Y Ty ossmens
« 15-foot setback from Main TR
- 10-foot setback from Miller
St
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. LOCATION TREES | SIZE of TREES | SIZE of TREES| PROVIDED |PROVIDED | SHRUBS |PROVIDED|PROVID! NOTES
— {1l WA STREET |1 TREE PER 28LF 5 (1] 367 B0% (1) 367 BOX 1007 2% 2% 100%
Wb awm FRONTAGE |4 S+BUBS PER 25 LF. 12 24" BOX (3] 24" BOX
5 15 Il o1 105 LF. )18 GAL
N b 3 12 WALLERST. || TREEPER 28 LF: " 3 (7) 34" BOX. ) [ a 100%
. i i & FRONTAGE |4 SRS FER 25 L. |50%) 24 80X (1) 24 20X
© 4 ] R | ¥ 282 LF. |29%) 15 GAL. )15 GAL
g H . HORTH & TREE PER 100 L4 & | (OO 2ERCK | (526 80% b)) EX 58" 00% ) n 100%
g [
+ B | * F] PERIMETER |20 SHEUES PER 100 LF| To kemain
o | 4\ E |t 104 LF (2) 38" BOX
! B i ‘ WEST [ TREE PR 100 LF- 5| [50%) o4 BO% | (524 B0x  pe(3) 38" BOK 2] 5 2% @m | UMAITED SHRUS
2 PERWETER |2 SHALIES PER 100 LF [57%) ISGAL | [4) 15GAL (1] EX. 2367 o PLANTING AREA
° ‘ o 280 LF. Remain ALONG WEST DUE 101
| 5 (1) EX. 320 EXSTING PARKING.
W rm I | |
- H Remain
1) E PARKING | TREE PER BLAND [I0%) 38 80X | 1) 34 00X (1) 3" 8OX ) % 100% | MIDOLE SLAMDE RAVE
¥\ %4 %ﬁgu.:- SHALIBS PER [%0%) 2¢ BOX | (€26 BCX  PR(1) 607 BOX REGUIRED LGHT
- SLAND ¢ 1o ANDS POLES | TREE
® | UPGRADES 10 47 FOR
o } | (s8Ps) [4) 26 TREES
| ] FOUNDATICH || FER 60 LF- 5 | (0% 34 BOx | (1) 36 BOX  (2) 4" BOK 2] E3 0o%  [F% -
| {Parking w/l 30 can [P0 24 BOX 4] 247 BOX (1) B 2347 o SOME PARKING LOT
T cunl) Remain Tiees ABE COINTNG
3 2) 24" BOX (ARES THI
! */- 240LE. @ FOUNDATION TREE
} 3 BE RECUREMENT
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u k. | -I- ‘ PROVIDED: 23 PROVIDED: 150
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SCIP Development Standar
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Development Standard MZO Requirements Applicant Proposal Staff Recommendation

Landscape Yard - Table 11-6-3.A
Street facing side in the LC
district adjacent to a local street
(Miller Street)

Landscape Yard - Section 11-33-3(B)
Non-single residence uses adjacent
to single residence (north)

Non-Single Residence Uses Adjacent

to Other Non-Single Residence (west)

Building Setback - Table 11-6-3(A)
Local street
(Miller Street)

Perimeter Landscaping -Section 11-
33-3(B)(2)(c)
West (GC District)

20 feet

20 feet

15 feet

20 feet

3 trees and 20 shrubs per 100
linear feet

0 feet (Existing)

5 feet (existing)

0 feet (existing)

1 foot 6 inches (Existing)

5 trees/palms, 26 shrubs

As proposed

As proposed

As proposed

As proposed
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Development Standard MZO Requirements Applicant Proposal Staff Recommendation

Foundation Base - Section 11-33-
5(A)(2)(b)

Width along an exterior wall D

adjacent to a drive aisle (west

elevation)

T RV TEE RS RN T [T R ER  Screen parking areas and drive
30-9(H) aisles from the street with a

masonry wall or berm

Setback of cross drive aisles - Section

11-32-4(A)

Minimum distance to parking spaces

and cross access aisles from the

street 50 feet
(Main Street)

(Miller Street) 50 feet

Number of Required Parking

Spaces — Table 11-32-3.A
1 space per 75 square feet

for indoor dining (67 total
spaces)

Eating and Drinking
Establishments (No Drive-Thru
Window

4 feet (existing)

No screen wall (existing)

14 feet 2 inches (existing)

13 feet 6 inches (existing)

35 total spaces (existing)

As proposed

As proposed

As proposed

As proposed
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Citizen Participation

« Nofified property owners
within 500', HOAs and 1 s
registered neighborhoods IS=SRER” &

%vssﬁﬁg " I
LOTS 1747 66
et ER21dNST

» Neither staff nor the applicant
have received any
comments
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Approval Criteria

Section 11-73-3 SCIP Criteria

v~ Significant alterations to the site would need to occur to bring the site
into full conformance with current MZO development standards

v" Full compliance would discourage redevelopment of the site
v"No new non-conforming conditions will be created

v Proposed request is compatible with, and not detrimental to, adjacent
properties or neighborhood



mesa-az

s - - W S G e
: - *) i J 3 5 7 ¥, 3
% ¥ ™\ 4 1 % v a ” = , i 4
‘ = 3 . : . & £ v B TPEN e %)
A 0 5 s : { [oy) ) ; gl - b 3 ! @
1 1 . i/ A« s p 8 ! ” Y \ - e -t i 1L
w! o 4 4 A & ‘? ]
—-— L 0 iy 2. 4 N BB ALl N BN & | B - s ol
= "4 | B @ g St & B 11 =5 e
il ¥ 218 ‘ e | b [ 3 ‘ ‘ * _
Vi 2 L SRS e i 3 S : gt Mt ;
il | - | AT I b g L i L R . R \ I ] |4
) [N i J ) A | | — ; 4 }: i = et b 7~ SR T 4 1
7 = F . ] | ¥ o BEEES T TP e P L
PLANNING

Findings

v Complies with the 2040 Mesa General Plan
v Meets the SCIP findings of Section 11-73-3 of the MZO

Staff recommends Approval with Conditions
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Site Plan

Existing 3,708 square foot
structure to remain
Proposed 1,311 square
foot addition on the south
elevation (adjacent fo
Main St.)

15-foot setback from Main
St

10-foot setback from Miller
St
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